
ST. JOSEPH & ST. BERNARD 

WELCOME TO THE 

CATHOLIC PARISHES OF 

 

 

Sacrament of Reconciliation:   
 Tuesdays   5:00-5:45 p.m.         Saturdays  3:00-3:45 p.m. 
Sacrament of Baptism:   
 Call the parish office to make arrangements. 
Sacrament of Marriage:   
 Call the parish office at least six months in advance 
  of wedding date. 
Sacrament of the Sick:   
 Administered annually and by appointment.  

MASS SCHEDULE 
     Saturday    4:00 p.m. 
     Sunday    10:30 a.m. 
     Tuesday      6:00 p.m. 
     Wednesday & Thursday    7:00 a.m. 
     Friday      8:15 a.m. 
     Adoration: Second Friday of month (24 hrs) 9 a.m.– 9 a.m. 

Sacrament of Reconciliation:   
 Sundays     8:00-8:15 a.m. 
 

Sacrament of Baptism:   

 Call the parish office to make arrangements. 
 

Sacrament of Marriage:   
 Call the parish office at least six months in advance 
  of wedding date. 
 

Sacrament of the Sick:   
 Administered annually and by appointment.  

ST. JOSEPH 
410 S. Race, Princeton, IN  47670 

 

Pastor:     Fr. Gary Kaiser 
Business Manager:        Angie Paul 
Spiritual Life Coordinator:     Becky Sheridan 
Faith Formation Coordinator:    Debbie Bateman 
Music Ministry Coordinator:    Doris Stolz 
Parish Office:     812-385-2617    8-3 M-F 

Parish Council President:     Alechia Memmer  812-259-4798 

Parish Website:     stjosephprinceton.org 

School Principal:     Dan Gilbert 
School Secretary:     Linda Yeryar 
School Phone:     (812) 385-2228 

School Website:     stjosephprinceton.com 

ST. BERNARD  
5342 E. State Road 168, Ft. Branch, IN  47648 

 

Pastor: Fr. Gary Kaiser  
Catechetical Leader: Rose Obert 
Office Manager: Marcia Reising 
Parish Council President: Klint Obert  812-779-7791 
Altar Society President: Kelly Obert  812-779-8531 
Bulletin Editor: Terri Ziliak  812-677-0511 
School Hall Rental: Rose Obert 812-664-7745 
Table & Chair Rental: Jeff & Tammy Meny  812-779-7230 
Office Phone: 812-385-2617 

Parish Website: stbernardsnakerun.org 

MASS SCHEDULE 
     Sunday                                                        8:30 a.m. 
     Thursday                                                           7:00 p.m. 
     Monday—Friday  Communion Service 8:00 a.m. 
     Adoration  First Friday of each month      8 a.m.-4 p.m. 

           July 12, 2020 ~ 15th Sunday in Ordinary Time 



 

STEWARDSHIP OF TREASURE 

Parish Mission: 
 

   Reborn In Baptism; 
Transformed Into Disciples 

July 12, 2020 |15th Sunday in Ordinary time 

MONDAY, JULY 13, 2020 
      No Mass  
 

TUESDAY, JULY 14, 2020 
     6:00 p.m.  †   Gilbert Karcher  

 

WEDNESDAY, JULY 15, 2020 
     7:00 a.m.  †  John Hagedorn  

 

THURSDAY,  JULY 16, 2020 
     7:00 a.m.  †   Clarence Weber   

FRIDAY, JULY 17, 2020 
    8:15 a.m.  †  Doug Deckard 
 

SATURDAY, JULY 18, 2020 
    4:00 p.m.      St. Joseph & St. Bernard 
 

SUNDAY, JULY 19, 2020 
  10:30 a.m.  †  Bob Schmitt 

MASS SCHEDULE AND INTENTIONS 

ST. JOSEPH CATHOLIC CHURCH 

 

 

Monday, July 13 
  7:00 p.m. Knights of Columbus Meeting 
  in the K of C Hall 
 

Wednesday, July 15 
  9:00 a.m. Quilters in the Parish Center 
 

THIS WEEK IN OUR PARISH 

ST. KATERI TEKAKWITHA 
 
On July 14th, we celebrate the feast of 
the "Lily of the Mohawks." St. Kateri 
Tekakwitha is the first Native 
American woman to be canonized. 
Orphaned by a smallpox outbreak, 
Kateri survived with severe scarring 
and impaired eyesight. Despite 

tragedy, she was a devout girl at a young age, often 
building crosses from sticks in the woods. When she was 
18, she began secret instruction in the Catholic faith with 
French missionaries. Her commitment to Christianity and 
vow of virginity was misunderstood and ridiculed by her 
fellow villagers. She escaped to a nearby mission, where 
she attended daily Mass, taught the children, and cared 
for the sick and the elderly. Sometimes the greatest 
misunderstandings can come from those closest to us. Like 
St. Kateri, God invites us to be faithful to our 
commitments of faith and to always respond in love. 

June 21, 2020 Collection     $    5,206.50 
Online Giving for the week of June 21, 2020  $    2,735.00    
Total Collection for June 21, 2020     $    7,941.50 
  
June 28, 2020 Collection     $    7,883.00 
Online Giving for the week of June 28, 2020  $    1,683.00    
Total Collection for June 28, 2020     $    9,566.00 
  
Needed for weekly budget                 $    8,899.21 
Variance for June 21, 2020                  ($       957.71)    
Variance for June 28, 2020                  ($       666.79) 
  
YTD Collection (July 1, 2019-June 30, 2020)   $429,040.47 
Needed to meet budget     $462,758.92 
YTD Variance                  ($  33,718.45)         

 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
  
July 5, 2020 Collection     $    5,848.50 
Online Giving for the week of July 5, 2020   $    1,720.00    
Total Collection for July 5, 2020     $    7,568.50 
  
  

Needed for weekly budget                 $    8,900.00 
Variance for July 5, 2020                  ($    1,331.50)    

 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
YTD Collection (July 1, 2020-June 30, 2021)   $    7,568.50 
Needed to meet budget     $    8,900.00 
YTD Variance                  ($    1,331.50)         

 ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
  

Pathways Scholarship Fund     $    5,958.98 

 
Thank you! 
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We encourage our parishioners to patronize our sponsors.  It is 
through their generosity that our weekly bulletin comes to you 
at no cost to the church.  Our sponsor this week is: 
 

RW BAIRD 
 

Thank you to all the businesses who sponsor our bulletin. 

Strawberry Raffle 
2020 

 

Thanks to everyone who purchased tickets 
for our Strawberry Raffle! 

 
Congratulations to the winners  

(each winner will receive $1,350): 
 

Tina Catt 
Angie Walden 
Audrey Watt 

St. Joseph School is presently seeking 
two people to work in our Extended 
Care Program as an Aide. Hours are 
from 11:00 a.m. - 5:00 p.m. or from 3:00 
- 6:00 p.m. daily.  Please contact Dan 
Gilbert, Principal, if interested. Phone 
385-2228. 

 

Duties include: 
 

1.  Work with other Extended Care employees and school 
      personnel in a professional manner 
2.  Maintain a good attendance record 
3.  Help with scheduled activities, snacks, equipment, and 
  other supplies 
4.  Meet and greet parents in a friendly manner 
5.  Supervise children and maintain correct adult/child  
  ratios to ensure a healthy, safe environment 
6.  Maintain communication with parents 
7.  Keep materials and play area clean and organized 
8.  Additional duties that may be required to contribute to 
  the functioning and well-being of St. Joseph School  
  Extended Care Program 

Wednesday July 15, 2020  
Princeton Knights of Columbus Hall 

Doors will open at 5  

painting will start at 6  

Pick a Shape! Paint, brushes, ribbon, 
and an assortment of flowers will be 

provided.  Bring anything extra that you 
would like to add to your door hanger! 

The kitchen will also be open for dinner.  
Bring your friends and family for a good 

time and a good cause! 

Ladies Auxiliary 

$25 Door Hanging Painting 

 

The parish has learned that someone who attended Mass at 
4:00 p.m. on Saturday, June 27, 2020, has tested positive for 
COVID-19. Because of the guidelines in place for social-
distancing, wearing face masks and using hand sanitizer, there 
is no need for undue concern. The parish shares this with you, 
however, so that you may closely monitor your health for any 
symptoms (e.g. a fever, dry cough, loss of sense of taste or 
smell, etc.).  Should you begin to experience any of these 
symptoms, please call your healthcare provider as soon as 
possible.  You also should contact your local health 
department and the parish office. 

Did you know that we have a Prayer 
Chain at St. Joseph?  If you are willing to 
pray for our parish family and others, 

please call the parish office and have your name added to the 
Prayer Chain list. When someone requests prayer,  you will 
receive an automated phone call from our parish.  If you or 
someone in your family needs prayer, please also call the 
parish office to have that person placed on the prayer list.     
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Dear Parishioners, 
 

It is that time of year where we are spending time in the garden, or in the fields, 

tending to the plants/crops.  We are benefiting from the produce from the 

market or the garden.  This weekend Jesus uses a story or parable to teach us 

about the spiritual life.  Using topics which we can relate to in our daily life, the 

Parable of the Sower reminds us that we must be careful of our spiritual life, 

being aware of it, tending it, and nurturing it. What we put into it will affect 

what we reap.   

Like the plant seeds and good soil, we must make sure our faith has a good 

foundation.  We need to learn and continue to develop our faith.  We can do 

this through regular reading of Scripture and Spiritual reading.  An example of 

other sources would be biographies of the Saints.  Also, daily prayers are 

critical to our spiritual life.  Regular reception of the Sacraments is like the 

sunshine and water plants need to grow.  Our Spiritual life needs the 

Sacraments.  The environment of the area where the seeds were sown are like 

the environment of our Parish and local community.  Healthy environments 

promote growth while an environment of toxic, greedy, jealous, angry, and 

lustful people choke the life out of the Parish like the thorns that choke the 

plant.   

As we benefit from the summer season, do not forget to take care of your 

spiritual needs.  The benefit will be eternal and not just the growing season. 

Blessings to all of you.  

 
 

Fr. Gary 



July 12, 2020|15th Sunday of Ordinary Time 

ST. BERNARD PARISH NEWS 
Church Sanitation 
If anyone would like to help with sanitizing the church after Mass, please contact Kelly Obert or sign up in the back of 
church.  This will be an ongoing task for the foreseeable future. We would like to have several cleaning crews, and we can 
put them on a monthly schedule. The more we have, the less you will have to clean.  This is our church, we must all do 
our part. Thank you. 
 

Parish Council Nominations 
Nominations for the Parish Council are needed.  If you would like to be on a certain 
commission that you are not already on or an at-large member, please sign up in the 
back of church.  We will have elections in August.  If you have questions about a 
certain committee, please contact Klint Obert, Parish Council President.   
 

Confessions 
For now, confession will be held in the sacristy to the left of the Main Altar before Mass.   

 
HS & MS Hangouts 

We’re back baby!  Although it’ll be a little different with some social 

distancing in place, it’ll be a real blessing to get together again in the name 

of the Lord and enjoy some in-person fellowship!!  We are having a few 

hangouts in the month of July, but with the changing and unprecedented 

circumstances, it’s hard to schedule too much in advance.  This is a great 

time to get on our text & email lists.  If you’re not on the list and would 

like to, please contact Bryan Macke at 664-7992 or bmacke@evdio.org.      

 

Adoration will resume the First Friday in August.  We are looking for some 
new Adorers.  We need someone for the 12-1 slot or anytime you are 
available.  If you are able to help with this, please contact Terri at 812-677-
0511 or email her at tziliak@evdio.org.   

STEWARDSHIP  OF TREASURE 
June 21, 2020 Collection   $       680.00 
June 28, 2020 Collection   $    1,327.00 
   

Needed for weekly budget  $    1,585.52 
Variance for June 21, 2020            ( $       905.52) 
Variance for June 28, 2020            ( $       258.52)  
YTD Collection (7/1/19-6/30/20) $  79,279.90 
Needed to meet budget   $  82,447.04 
YTD Variance                         ($    3,167.14) 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
July 5, 2020 Collection   $     1,597.00 
 

Needed for weekly budget  $     1,585.52 
Variance for July 5, 2020   $          11.48 
  

YTD Collection (7/1/20-6/30/21) $     1,597.00 
Needed to meet budget   $     1,585.52 
YTD Variance     $          11.48 

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 
Church Renovation Fundraiser $109,226.00 

  

Thank you! 

MASS INTENTIONS 
 

SUNDAY, July 12 
8:30 a.m.  † Carol & Glen Vaal  
THURSDAY, July 16 
7:00 p.m. †  Frank Kiesel 
SUNDAY, July 19 
8:30 a.m. †  Kenny Martin 

PRAYERS 
Eli Weisheit,  Michelle Ziebel, Gwen Graber,  Crystal 
Williamson, Kenny & Marcia Reising, Wilma Miley, 
Katie Bender, Elvira Meny, Retta Woodruff, Julia 
Market, Carl Michel, Betty Thompson, Jim Lubbers, 
Herb Bethe, Mary Like, Stan Phillips, Ralph Elpers, 
Susan Williamson, Tom Vaal, Deven Pohl, Connie Hill, 
Will Adcock, Jeff Corn, Genevieve Weber Lubbers, 
Diane Denton, Kim Elpers, May Rexing 
Please call Terri to add or remove someone  677-0511 

 

Many thanks to everyone 
who helped clean church.  
You are a blessing to our 

parish! 

mailto:bmacke@evdio.org

